BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1631

In the Matter of

Carnes Creek Solar, LLC,

Petition for Waiver of OAR 860-082-0025(1)(b) & (c)

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR WAIVER

Petitioner Carnes Creek Solar, LLC ("Carnes Creek"), respectfully submits this notice of voluntary withdrawal of Carnes Creek's April 23, 2020, petition for waiver of OAR 860-082-0025(1)(b)&(c). Carnes Creek and Portland General Electric Company have resolved their interconnection dispute. Carnes Creek no longer seeks waiver of OAR 860-082-0025(1)(b)&(c). Carnes Creek respectfully requests that the Commission issue an order acknowledging that the petition has been withdrawn.

DATED this 27th day of July 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

CARNES CREEK SOLAR LLC

Irion A. Sanger, OSB #003750

Sanger Law PC

1041 SE 58th Place

Portland, Oregon 97215 Telephone: 503-756-7533

irion@sanger-law.com